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Reference: 
PPQ-100B



Catalog Number: 




Manufacturer: 
MEANWELL



Units per package: 
1










 Available Ship on today 





Description: 
AC-DC Quad output open frame power supply, Output 5VDC / 15A +12VDC / 4A -12VDC / 1A -5VDC / 1A





More details





 


Categories:






OPEN FRAME





* Brand new product in its original packaging covered by the warranties and certifications provided by MEANWELL










Thank you for your interest in our products; we hope the delivery time indicated is to your convenience.

	
These delivery times are estimations and may vary when the item order has been processed.


	
You will be notified of any change to delivery times once the order has been processed.


	
To this delivery time you will need to add the time of transport from our logistics centre to your company.





While the order is being processed you can select the type of shipment that best suits your needs: 24-hour air express, standard 48-72 hour land, etc.







	
Guarantee, repair and return.
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* This article may be obsolete. Ask for a quotation and we will check if there are any units available. If not, one of our technicians will look for an alternative solution.




Go to successor article: QP-150-3B QP-150-3B



 





The minimum purchase order quantity for the product is 1
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If our price is not the best, please ask us for a quote.

Ask for a quotation






How does this work?






	1 Add the products to the shopping cart
	2 Enter your contact details
	3 We will send you a quotation from where you can process your order
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1 0 0 W Q u a d O u t p u t w i t h P F C F u n c t i o n
1 0 0 W Q u a d O u t p u t w i t h P F C F u n c t i o n
1 0 0 W Q u a d O u t p u t w i t h P F C F u n c t i o n
P P P - 1 0 0 s e r i e s
P P P - 1 0 0 s e r i e s
P P P - 1 0 0 s e r i e s
Features :
Features :
Features :
Universal AC input / Full range
Universal AC input / Full range
Universal AC input / Full range
Built-in active PFC function, PF>0.95
Built-in active PFC function, PF>0.95
Built-in active PFC function, PF>0.95
Protections: short circuit / Overload / Over voltage
Protections: short circuit / Overload / Over voltage
Protections: short circuit / Overload / Over voltage
Cooling by convection freeair
Cooling by convection freeair
Cooling by convection freeair
100% full load burn-in test
100% full load burn-in test
100% full load burn-in test
Fixed switching frequency at 70KHz(Optional)
Fixed switching frequency at 70KHz(Optional)
Fixed switching frequency at 70KHz(Optional)
3 yearswarranty
3 yearswarranty
3 yearswarrantySPECIFICATION
SPECIFICATION
SPECIFICATION
MODEL
MODEL
MODEL
PPQ-100BPPQ-100CPPQ-100D
PPQ-100BPPQ-100CPPQ-100D
PPQ-100BPPQ-100CPPQ-100D
NUMBER OF OUTPUT
NUMBER OF OUTPUT
NUMBER OF OUTPUT
CH1
CH1
CH1
CH2
CH2
CH2
CH3
CH3
CH3
CH4
CH4
CH4
CH1
CH1
CH1
CH2
CH2
CH2
CH3
CH3
CH3
CH4
CH4
CH4
CH1
CH1
CH1
CH2
CH2
CH2
CH3
CH3
CH3
CH4
CH4
CH4
THE DC VOLTAGE
THE DC VOLTAGE
THE DC VOLTAGE
5V 12V
5V 12V
5V 12V
-12V
-12V
-12V
-5V 5V
-5V 5V
-5V 5V
15V
15V
15V
-15V
-15V
-15V
-5V 5V
-5V 5V
-5V 5V
24V
24V
24V
12V
12V
12V
-12V
-12V
-12V
RATED CURRENT CURRENT RANGE RATED POWER (max.)
RATED CURRENT CURRENT RANGE RATED POWER (max.)
RATED CURRENT CURRENT RANGE RATED POWER (max.)
10A3.4A 0.6 A 0.6 A 10A2.6A 0.6 0.6 A 8A2A0.6A 0.6 A
10A3.4A 0.6 A 0.6 A 10A2.6A 0.6 0.6 A 8A2A0.6A 0.6 A
10A3.4A 0.6 A 0.6 A 10A2.6A 0.6 0.6 A 8A2A0.6A 0.6 A
2 - 15A 0.3 - 4A0 - 1A0 - 1A2 - 15A 0.3 - 4A0 - 1A0 - 1A2 - 10A 0.3 - 4A0 - 1A0 - 1A
2 - 15A 0.3 - 4A0 - 1A0 - 1A2 - 15A 0.3 - 4A0 - 1A0 - 1A2 - 10A 0.3 - 4A0 - 1A0 - 1A
2 - 15A 0.3 - 4A0 - 1A0 - 1A2 - 15A 0.3 - 4A0 - 1A0 - 1A2 - 10A 0.3 - 4A0 - 1A0 - 1A
101W101W102.4W
101W101W102.4W
101W101W102.4WOUTPUT
OUTPUT
OUTPUT
RIPPLE & NOISE (max.) Note.2100mVp-p 150mVp-p 100mVp-p 100mVp-p 100mVp-p 150mVp-p 100mVp-p 100mVp-p 100mVp-p 200mVp-p 100mVp-p 100mVp-p
RIPPLE & NOISE (max.) Note.2100mVp-p 150mVp-p 100mVp-p 100mVp-p 100mVp-p 150mVp-p 100mVp-p 100mVp-p 100mVp-p 200mVp-p 100mVp-p 100mVp-p
RIPPLE & NOISE (max.) Note.2100mVp-p 150mVp-p 100mVp-p 100mVp-p 100mVp-p 150mVp-p 100mVp-p 100mVp-p 100mVp-p 200mVp-p 100mVp-p 100mVp-p
VOLTAGE ADJ. RANGE of
VOLTAGE ADJ. RANGE of
VOLTAGE ADJ. RANGE of
CH1:4.75 - 5.5 V
CH1:4.75 - 5.5 V
CH1:4.75 - 5.5 V
VOLTAGE TOLERANCENote.33.0% 8.0%5.0% 5.0%
VOLTAGE TOLERANCENote.33.0% 8.0%5.0% 5.0%
VOLTAGE TOLERANCENote.33.0% 8.0%5.0% 5.0%
3.0%+10,-6%5.0%5.0%
3.0%+10,-6%5.0%5.0%
3.0%+10,-6%5.0%5.0%
3.0%
3.0%
3.0%
8.0%5.0%5.0%
8.0%5.0%5.0%
8.0%5.0%5.0%
LINE REGULATION 1.0% 2.0%
LINE REGULATION 1.0% 2.0%
LINE REGULATION 1.0% 2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0%
1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0%
1.0% 1.0% 2.0% 2.0%
1.0%1.0%2.0%2.0%1.0%
1.0%1.0%2.0%2.0%1.0%
1.0%1.0%2.0%2.0%1.0%
LOAD REGULATION 2.0% 6.0%
LOAD REGULATION 2.0% 6.0%
LOAD REGULATION 2.0% 6.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0% 2.0% 6.0% 2.0%
2.0% 2.0% 6.0% 2.0%
2.0% 2.0% 6.0% 2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%6.0%
2.0%6.0%
2.0%6.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
SETUP, RISE TIME HOLD TIME (Typ.) VOLTAGE RANGE
SETUP, RISE TIME HOLD TIME (Typ.) VOLTAGE RANGE
SETUP, RISE TIME HOLD TIME (Typ.) VOLTAGE RANGE
FREQUENCY RANGE
FREQUENCY RANGE
FREQUENCY RANGE
Around 800ms, 50ms/230VAC1200ms, 50ms/115VAC at full load
Around 800ms, 50ms/230VAC1200ms, 50ms/115VAC at full load
Around 800ms, 50ms/230VAC1200ms, 50ms/115VAC at full load
24ms/230VAC24ms/115VAC at full load
24ms/230VAC24ms/115VAC at full load
24ms/230VAC24ms/115VAC at full load
90 - 264VAC127 -370VDC
90 - 264VAC127 -370VDC
90 - 264VAC127 -370VDC
47 - 63Hz
47 - 63Hz
47 - 63Hz
POWER FACTOR (Typ.)PF>0.95/230VAC PF>0.98/115VAC at full load
POWER FACTOR (Typ.)PF>0.95/230VAC PF>0.98/115VAC at full load
POWER FACTOR (Typ.)PF>0.95/230VAC PF>0.98/115VAC at full load
INPUT
INPUT
INPUTPROTECTION
PROTECTION
PROTECTION
ENVIRONMENT
ENVIRONMENT
ENVIRONMENT
EFFICIENCY(Typ.) AC CURRENT (Typ.) INRUSH CURRENT (Typ.) THE LEAKAGE CURRENT
EFFICIENCY(Typ.) AC CURRENT (Typ.) INRUSH CURRENT (Typ.) THE LEAKAGE CURRENT
EFFICIENCY(Typ.) AC CURRENT (Typ.) INRUSH CURRENT (Typ.) THE LEAKAGE CURRENT
The OVERHEAD of
The OVERHEAD of
OVERLOADOVER VOLTAGE WORKING TEMP.
OVER VOLTAGE WORKING TEMP.
OVER VOLTAGE WORKING TEMP.
OPERATING HUMIDITY STORAGE TEMPERATURE, HUMIDITY
OPERATING HUMIDITY STORAGE TEMPERATURE, HUMIDITY
OPERATING HUMIDITY STORAGE TEMPERATURE, HUMIDITY
The 75% 76% 78%
The 75% 76% 78%
The 75% 76% 78%
1.65 A/115VAC0.85A/230VAC COLD START 30A
1.65 A/115VAC0.85A/230VAC COLD START 30A
1.65 A/115VAC0.85A/230VAC COLD START 30A
<3.5 mA /240VAC
<3.5 mA /240VAC
<3.5 mA /240VAC
105% - 135% rated output power
105% - 135% rated output power
105% - 135% rated output power
Protection type : Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
Protection type : Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
Protection type : Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
CH1: 5.75 - 6.75 V
CH1: 5.75 - 6.75 V
CH1: 5.75 - 6.75 V
Protection type : Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
Protection type : Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
Protection type : Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
-10 - +60(Refer to "Reduction Curve")
-10 - +60(Refer to "Reduction Curve")
-10 - +60(Refer to "Reduction Curve")
20% - 90% RH non-condensing
20% - 90% RH non-condensing
20% - 90% RH non-condensing
-20 - +85 , 10% - 95% RH
-20 - +85 , 10% - 95% RH
-20 - +85 , 10% - 95% RH
TEMP. COEFFICIENT 0.03%/ (0 - 50 )
TEMP. COEFFICIENT 0.03%/ (0 - 50 )
TEMP. COEFFICIENT 0.03%/ (0 - 50 )
The VIBRATION
The VIBRATION
The VIBRATION
10 - 500Hz, 2G 10min./1cycle, period for 60 min. each along X, y, Z axes
10 - 500Hz, 2G 10min./1cycle, period for 60 min. each along X, y, Z axes
10 - 500Hz, 2G 10min./1cycle, period for 60 min. each along X, y, Z axes
SECURITY STANDARDSUL60950-1,TUV EN60950-1approved
SECURITY STANDARDSUL60950-1,TUV EN60950-1approved
SECURITY STANDARDSUL60950-1,TUV EN60950-1approved
SAFETY AND EMC
SAFETY AND EMC
SAFETY AND EMC
(Note 4)
(Note 4)
(Note 4)OTHER
OTHER
OTHER
VOLTAGE RESISTANCE ISOLATION RESISTANCE EMC EMISSION
VOLTAGE RESISTANCE ISOLATION RESISTANCE EMC EMISSION
VOLTAGE RESISTANCE ISOLATION RESISTANCE EMC EMISSION
EMC IMMUNITY MTBF DIMENSION
EMC IMMUNITY MTBF DIMENSION
EMC IMMUNITY MTBF DIMENSION
PACKAGING
PACKAGING
PACKAGING
I/P-O/P:3KVAC I/P-FG:1.5 KVAC O/P-FG:0.5 KVAC
I/P-O/P:3KVAC I/P-FG:1.5 KVAC O/P-FG:0.5 KVAC
I/P-O/P:3KVAC I/P-FG:1.5 KVAC O/P-FG:0.5 KVAC
I/P-O/P, I/P-FG, O/P-FG:100M Ohms / 500VDC / 25 / 70% RH Compliance to EN55022 (CISPR22) Class B, EN61000-3-2,-3
I/P-O/P, I/P-FG, O/P-FG:100M Ohms / 500VDC / 25 / 70% RH Compliance to EN55022 (CISPR22) Class B, EN61000-3-2,-3
I/P-O/P, I/P-FG, O/P-FG:100M Ohms / 500VDC / 25 / 70% RH Compliance to EN55022 (CISPR22) Class B, EN61000-3-2,-3
Compliance to EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN55024, light industry level,criteria A
Compliance to EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN55024, light industry level,criteria A
Compliance to EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN55024, light industry level,criteria A
162.5 K hrs min.MIL-HDBK-217F (25 )
162.5 K hrs min.MIL-HDBK-217F (25 )
162.5 K hrs min.MIL-HDBK-217F (25 )
177.8*107.95*40mm (L*W*H)
177.8*107.95*40mm (L*W*H)
177.8*107.95*40mm (L*W*H)
0.62 Kg; 24pcs/15.9 Kg/1.34 CUFT
0.62 Kg; 24pcs/15.9 Kg/1.34 CUFT
0.62 Kg; 24pcs/15.9 Kg/1.34 CUFTNOTE
NOTE
NOTE
1. All parameters NOT specially mentioned are measured at 230vac input, ratedloadand 25 of ambient temperature.
1. All parameters NOT specially mentioned are measured at 230vac input, ratedloadand 25 of ambient temperature.
1. All parameters NOT specially mentioned are measured at 230vac input, ratedloadand 25 of ambient temperature.
2. Ripple and noise are measured at 20MHz of bandwidth by using a 12" twisted pair-wire terminated with a 0.1 uf & 47uf parallel capacitor.
2. Ripple and noise are measured at 20MHz of bandwidth by using a 12" twisted pair-wire terminated with a 0.1 uf & 47uf parallel capacitor.
2. Ripple and noise are measured at 20MHz of bandwidth by using a 12" twisted pair-wire terminated with a 0.1 uf & 47uf parallel capacitor.
3. Tolerance : includes set up tolerance, line regulation and load regulation.
3. Tolerance : includes set up tolerance, line regulation and load regulation.
3. Tolerance : includes set up tolerance, line regulation and load regulation.
4. The supply is considered a component which will be installed into a final equipment. The final equipment must be re-confirmed that it still meets
4. The supply is considered a component which will be installed into a final equipment. The final equipment must be re-confirmed that it still meets
4. The supply is considered a component which will be installed into a final equipment. The final equipment must be re-confirmed that it still meets
EMC directives. For guidance on how to perform these EMC tests, please refer to "EMI testing of component powersupplies." (asavailable in http://www.meanwell.com)
EMC directives. For guidance on how to perform these EMC tests, please refer to "EMI testing of component powersupplies." (asavailable in http://www.meanwell.com)
EMC directives. For guidance on how to perform these EMC tests, please refer to "EMI testing of component powersupplies." (asavailable in http://www.meanwell.com)
5. Heat sink HS1,HS2 can not be shorted.
5. Heat sink HS1,HS2 can not be shorted.
5. Heat sink HS1,HS2 can not be shorted.
File name:PPQ-100-SPEC 2012-02-21
File name:PPQ-100-SPEC 2012-02-21
File name:PPQ-100-SPEC 2012-02-21
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	 Title:	Size:	Type:
	PPQ-100B PPQ100B MEANWELL Input: 90-264 AC / 127-370 DC, Output: 4, V1: 5, A1: 15, V2: 12, A2: 4, V3: -12,	414 Kbytes	


	PPQ-100B PPQ100B MEANWELL Input: 90-264 AC / 127-370 DC, Output: 4, V1: 5, A1: 15, V2: 12, A2: 4, V3: -12,	7 Mbytes	


	PPQ-100B PPQ100B MEANWELL Input: 90-264 AC / 127-370 DC, Output: 4, V1: 5, A1: 15, V2: 12, A2: 4, V3: -12,	5 Mbytes	
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No customer reviews for the moment.
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	Email:	


	Subject:	


	Text:	


	Do you recommend this product to buy?

 Yes


 No


	 	







	 	

Add review














Latest Customer Reviews






All ratings we receive from the items we offer are real and verified. A small gesture, but a lot of value. That's why we thank you for that minute you invest in leaving us your opinion and qualification about the products, because it helps us to continue improving and to offer you a service of even higher quality.
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Bueno bonito y barato




— Jose Maria Rendon
02/12/2024

Customer rating: 
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 694965 2CDS211167R0104 AEG DG61N+ C10 
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I appreciate these items very much 



— Daher Haddad
01/09/2024

Customer rating: 















Product:
 121U8028 DANFOSS REFRIGERATION MLZ021T5LP9 CO 
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exactly what we needed. 



— John Biasucci
11/30/2023

Customer rating: 















Product:
 6DR5013-0FN01-0AA3 SIEMENS SIPART PS2 smart e 
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nur in englischer Sprache bei Grundauslieferung !! 



— Heiko Seliger
11/09/2023

Customer rating: 















Product:
 6SL3255-0AA00-4CA1 SIEMENS SINAMICS G120 Basi... 
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Store Information
	
Electric Automation Network S.L., Av. Comarques de País Valencià 123
46930 Quart de Poblet
Spain 
	
Email:
info@electricautomationnetwork.com

	

Europe +34 960 640071

USA +1 305 4472905
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